
CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM 

Date: 09/28/2023 

Contract/Lease Control#: C22-3260-FM 

Procurement#: ITB FM 51-22 

Contract/Lease Type: CONTRACT-AGREEMENT 

Award To/Lessee: ZABATT ENGINE SERVICES, INC., DBA ZABATT POWER 

Owner/Lessor: OKALOOSA COUNTY 

Effective Date: 10/04/2022 

Expiration Date: 11/18/2023 

Description of: ALTERNATE EOC GENERATOR AND SERVICE 

Department: FM 

Department Monitor: HENDRICK 

Monitor's Telephone#: 850-689-5790 

Monitor's FAX# or E-mail: BHENDRICK@MYOKALOOSA.COM 

Closed: 

CC: BCC RECORDS 



CONTRACT: C22-3260-FM 
Zabatt Engine Services, Inc. OBA Zabatt Po'Ner 
AEXltemate EOC Generator Inc. and Service 

PIRES: 11/18/2023 

CHANGE ORDER FORM 

Date: 09/26/2023 Contract No.: __c_2_2_-3_2_6_0-_FM____ Change Order No.: __3___ 

OWner: OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

Contractor: ZABATT ENGINE SERVICES, INC OBA ZABATT POWER SYSTEMS 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE 

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

Oriainal Contract Price: 

Net chanae bv oreviouslv authorized Chanae Orders: 

Present Contract Price: 

This Chonae Order will {add/deduct}: 

New Contract Price: 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME 

DESCRIPTION DATE or NUMBER OF DAYS 

Oriainal Contract Time: 
180 

Oriainal Substantial Comoletion Date: 
04/30/2023 

Net chanae bv oreviouslv authorized Chanae Orders: 
142 

This Chanae Order will Cadd/deductl: 60 

New Contract Time: 382 

New Substantial Completion Date: 11/18/2023 

APPROVALS 

REQUESTED BY: Butch Hendrick~=::;-""-': DATE: __________ 

PROJECT ENGINEER:--..,,.----:r-----­ DATE: ----.---,~r--:::-------

CONTRACTOR: __~-++-'l--111i~----­ DATE: -",.,.._IJ--:,-;7,,......l<""-f::IJ__ 
OWNER: John Hofstad DATE: ___________ 

County Administrator 

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/Agreement between Contractor and the 
Owner, and all other contract provisions shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically
amended in writing, signed by both parties. 


